
A .. 42140 MON 

DeciS10n No. __ 6~o .... r .... t1 .... 9~_ 

BEFORE TKE P'tmLIC UTnITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 
THE SISKIYOU TELEPHONE COMP~ 

1. To enter into a second supplemental 
loan agreement with the United States 
of America under and pursuant to the 
Rural Electrification Act of 1936, as 
amended, . act1ng through the 
Ad:n1n1strator of the Rural 
Electrification A~n1stration, which 
second supplemental loan agreement . 
modifies those certain loan agreements 
heretofore authorized by the Commission 
in its Decision No. 55457 and Decision 
No. 58576; 

2. To execute its additional prorr.1ssory 
notes to saiQ United States of America 
in the sue of $90,000.00, said obliga­
tion to bear 1nterest at the rate o! 
two per cent per annum and to be 
secured by the existing mortgage to 
the United States of America; 

3.. To apply the proceeds derived from 
sa1d notes to completing the expansion~ 
rehabilitation and improvement of the 
plant and faci11ties of said compa~ 
during the next 1:1 veyears .. 

OPINION' ................... --~ 

Application 
No .. 42140 

This is an app-l1cation filed on April 13, 1960, tor a.."l 

order of the COmmission authorizing The Siskiyou Telephone Compsnr 

(1) to enter into ~"l amended loan agreement with the United Statez 

or Amer1ca acting through the Administrator of the Rural 

Electrification AOmin1stration, and (2) to issue a $901 000 

mortgage note l or notes. 

- 1 -



A.42l40 MON 

Applicant 1$ a California corporation per!Orming a 

public utility telephone and telegraph service 1n a portion of.' 

the County of Sisk1you. Heretofore~ the Comm1ss1on has authorized 

the company to engage in Rural Electr1f1eat1on Admin1ctrat1on 

f~~c1ng to the extent of $lJ150~000~ in connection With the 

rehabi1itat1onand extension of: its facilities. Applicant 

reportc that, in order to ~omplete its program, it de3ir~s an 

add.! tional $90 ~ coo I wh1ch it proposez to obtai:':. through sim11o.r 

Rural Electrif1cation Administration financing. 

The comp~~ antiCipates an 1~cre~se in station growth 

of.' 248 during the next five years. It re,orts a $29,337 deficiency 

in funds as of cut-over~ and est1mates a need for $37,800 of.' addi­

tional !\mds to provide facilities to serve new subscribers, to 

which it adds a contingency amount of $22~863, resulting in 

$90,000 to be Withdrawn as and if needed over a period of f.'ive 

years. 

.Although app11cant f s pro~am results in a high propor­

tion of mortgage indebtedness, it contemplates conventional 35-year 

2% Rural Electrificat10n Administrat10n loans 1n order to provide 

a telephone system which should e~ble the company to render better 

serv1ce to the public at low cost financ!ng. We shall er.ter an 

order granting the app11cat10n. 

The approval indicated here1n 1$ for the execut10n ot an 

agreement .and the issu~~ce or notes a.~d 1s not toce constr~ed as 

ind1cative of amounts to~ be included in a future rate bas~ for the 

pu:pose of determining just and reasonabl~ rates. 

- 2 -



A.42l40 MON 

ORDER _ ........ .,... .... 

The Commission having consi~ered the above-entitled 

matter and. being of the opinion that a p\:'b11c hear1ng 13 :lOt 

necessary? that the application should be granted~ as herein 

prov1~ed, that the money~ property or labor to be :procured. or 

paid. for by the issue of the notes herein author1zed is reason­

ably required by applicant tor the purposes specified herein, and 

that such purposes are not, in whole or in part I reasonably 

chargeable to operat1ng expenses or to 1neome; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows: 

1. The S1skiyou Telephone Company may enter into an 

agreement and may issue mortgage notes in the aggregate prL~cipal 

amount of not to exceed $90,000? wh1ch agreement and. notes shall 

be in, or substantially 1nl the same form as those filed in this 

proceed1:lg as Exhibit F and Exhibit E? :-es:pectively? and shall , 
" 

expend the proceeds for the purposes set forth in th1S application. 

2. The Sisk1you Telephone Company shall file W1th the 

Com.'n1ss10n monthly reports as required by Oencral Order No. 24-A, 

which order, 1nsofar as applicable, 1s made a part ot this order. 

- 3 -



-e ..... " 

A.42140 MON 

3. This order shall become effective when The Siskiyou 
, 

Telephone Company has paid the fee prescr1bed by Section 1904(0) 

of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is $90. 

Dated at "Sa.:l :F':ranei~Oo , CalifOrn1a, 
--------~--~-------------th1SU day of "-ffl'7 ' 1960 • 

.. 

- 4 -


